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1304 PK 1.9D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

1304 DS 1.9D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

1305 PK 1.9D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

1305 DS 1.9D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

D.CAB1.9D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

SUPERNOVA
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

SOLENZA

V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

LOGAN

V,C,D
V,C,D

a.b.s V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D
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Vehicle Functions

immobiliser
diesel injection
connection unit
immobiliser
diesel injection
connection unit
immobiliser
diesel injection
connection unit
immobiliser
diesel injection
connection unit
immobiliser
diesel injection
connection unit
petrol injection
immobiliser
connection unit
petrol injection
immobiliser
diesel injection
connection unit
airbag/pretensioners
airbag/pretensioners
injection

pas
uch
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Vehicle Functions

LOGAN

V,C,D

SANDERO

V,C,D
V,C,D

a.b.s V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

DUSTER

V,C,D
V,C,D

a.b.s V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D
V,C,D

Note:
V System Version Info
C DTC
D Data Display
A Action Test
R
F

S1
S1
S2
S2 EGR adaptives
S2
S2

at
airbag/pretensioners
injection

uch
at
injection
uch

pas
at
tracker
4 wheels drive

Read Configure info
Configure Info

key assignment
card test
Enter Injector Codes

programmed values
unlock injector control
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Vehicle Functions
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S2
S3
S3
S3
S3
S4
S4
S4
S4
S4
S4
S4
S4
S4
S5
S5
S6
S7
S7
S7 Auto-Adaptives
S8
S8
S8

lock injector control
Programming Reinitialisation
Fuel supply prevention
Stop fuel supply prevention
Decrement idle speed
Increment of idle speed
Check target teeth
Bleed hydraulic unit and braking circuits
Vehicle Parameters
Speedo Index
Fuel Sender Calibration
Update Odometer
Oil Change Interval In Km
Oil Change Range: Current Value In Km
Oil Change Interval In Months
Oil Change Range: Current Value In Months
Oil Change Interval In Km
Oil Change Interval In Months
Oil service and odometry miles-KM
Programming the codes of the four valves
New vehicle storage mode deactivation
Write Date Of Last After Sales Operation
Write Transmission Oil Change Date
Converter Lock Up Adaptive

Save clutch pedal programming
Write clutch pedal programming
steering wheel angle sensor programming



Systems
Dacia V11.12 Diagnostics List  (Note:For reference only)

Vehicle Functions
S9
Y1
Y2
Y3
Y4
Y5
Y5
Y5 Auto-adaptives
Y6
Y6
Y7
Y7
Y7
Y7
Y7

Sensor offsets
Write Date Of Last After Sales Operation
Calibration
Steering angle sensor initialisation
Slope sensor adjustment
air conditioning programming
Oil change couter offset

Streering wheel angle offset sensor
Brake pressure offset sensor.
Engine adaptives
Pressure regulation adaptives
Particle filter relative pressure sensor
Exhaust injector circuit
Air damper valve programming


	coverage

